



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.3244 of 2024**

***Sudhir Ranjan Barik*** .... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. R.N. Prusty, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***Rahul P.R. (IPS)*** .... ***Opposite Party/  
Contemnor***

*Mr. D.K. Sahoo, AGA*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**07.01.2026**

**Order No.**

**02.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Sahoo, learned AGA for the State-alleged Contemnor prays for further four weeks' time to file the Compliance Affidavit, which is allowed as last chance.
3. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*Kanhu*

**(S.K. MISHRA)  
JUDGE**