



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.3244 of 2024

Sudhir Ranjan Barik **Petitioner**
Mr. R. N. Prusty, Advocate

Rahul P.R. (IPS) **Opposite**
Party/Contemnor

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

05.

- 1.** This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel, who represents the Opposite Party/alleged Contemnor, submits that the compliance Affidavit dated 09.01.2026 has been filed by the alleged Contemnor, which is at Flag-A.
- 3.** Learned Counsel for the Petitioner admits the said fact regarding compliance of order dated 30.10.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.26798 of 2023.
- 4.** Accordingly, the contempt proceeding stands dropped and disposed of.

Prasant

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge